CHAPTER 75.

S. F. No. 370.

95 C 75 90 - 15

An act to amend section twenty (20) of chapter Amendment-School meetthirty-six (36) of the general statutes A. D. one thou- ings. sandeight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) as amended by section one (1) of chapter fifty-seven (57) general laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and eightyfive (1885) relating to school meetings in common school districts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-

Section 1. That section twenty (20) of chapter thirty-six (36) general statutes A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) as the same is amended by section one (1) of chapter fifty-seven (57) of the general laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885) be and the same is hereby amended by inserting after the word "meeting" in the sixth line thereof, the following words, to-wit:

"And the polls shall remain open for one hour."

Polls opened

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from for one hour. and after its passage.

Approved April 12th, 1895.

CHAPTER 76.

S. F. No. 874.

An act to amend section sixteen (16) of chapter amendmenteleven (11) of the general statutes of eighteen hundred and collective and seventy-eight (1878) as amended by section one of taxes. (1) of chapter one hundred and twenty-six (126) of the general laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-five (1885) as amended by chapter two (2) of the general laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-five (1885), relating to assessments and collection of taxes.

and collection

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

Section 1. That subdivision five (5) of section sixteen (16) of chapter eleven (11) of the general statutes of eighteen hundred and seventy-eight (1878) amended by section one (1) of chapter one hundred and twenty-six (126) of the general laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-five (1885) as amended by chapter two (2) of the general laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-five (1885), be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Fifth-The number of wagons, carriages, bicycles,